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TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH AUGUST, 2018

UPGRADATION OF GOVERNMENT MEDICAL AYUSH COLLEGES

4023. SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any action plan for upgradation of Government medical colleges for AYUSH system of medicines under National AYUSH Mission; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/ UT-wise and stream-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):      As health is a State subject, upgradation of Government medical colleges for
AYUSH system of medicines comes under the purview of concerned State/UT Governments.
However, under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission (NAM) there is provision of financial assistance for upgradation of Government Under Graduate/ Post Graduate AYUSH colleges. States/UTs are required to prepare their State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per their requirements in accordance with NAM guidelines.
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